1942) spearheaded in featuring the part of development in the entrepreneurial procedure. The
exploration appeared as a spellbinding example review and focused on 369 executives in the 17 banks in
Rivers State. Using Taro Yamane sample size determination formula. With the utilization of questionnaire
technique, three hundred and sixty nine (369) of the survey were directed to respondents, and after recovery
and information cleaning, one hundred and ninety two (192) duplicates were utilized for examination. The
Kendall tau_b was utilized in breaking down the hypotheses planned. The survey instrument depended on
five-point Likert scale, which is determined as follows; Strongly Agree (SA) = 5 point; Agree (A) = 4 points;